5
DF-MS
1
D F - M S 0 3 2 0
1 2
M
2 3
8

M8 - 90° connector 2 meters cable
M8 - 90° connector 5 meters cable
CODIFICATION KEY
Series
DF-MS = Magnetic position sensor
Measurement range Connection
M08 = M8 connector analog exit and IO-LINK
5
UNIVER GROUP
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1 L2 L3
DF-MS032M08 32 45 40
DF-MS064M08 64 77 72
DF-MS096M08 96 109 104
DF-MS128M08 128 141 136
DF-MS160M08 160 173 168
DF-MS192M08 192 205 200
DF-MS224M08 224 237 232
DF-MS256M08 256 269 264
PIN
1
2
3
4
16
5.12 MAGNETIC AND ELECTRONIC SENSORS Subject to change
DF-MS Analog exit and IO-LINK position sensor for cylinder
Dimensions and electric connection
Status indicator
Mounting screw SW 1,5
Teach-in button
L1 = Measuring range
L2 = Total length
L3 = Fixing screw spacing
Part No.
Color Function
Brown
White
Blue
Black
Supply port +
output current
Supply port -
output current
position 0 fi nal position
Output signal description
SAFETY SPECIFICATIONS
• Read the operating instructions before starting operation.
• Connection, assembly, and settings to be arranged only by competent technicians.
• No safety component in accordance with EU machine guidelines.
• Use power source according to IEC/DIN EN 60204-1.
• Avoid introducing magnetically conductive components in close proximity of the MS.
PROPER USE
DF-MS is a magnetic position sensor and is designed for measuring distances of linear movements on pneumatic actuators.
The sensor is suitable for all standard T-slots.
A fi eld strength of 2 mT to 15 mT is required in order to ensure optimal functionality.
The piston position is recorded contact-free.
The measurement signal is performed via an analoge voltage or current output.
The yellow LED lights when the piston is within the measurement range (signal strength indicator). The desired measurement range can be set
precisely (Zero Point (NP)/End Point (EP) in devices with Teach-in button.
The Zero Point (NP) and End Point (EP) can be taught regardless of the magnetic fi  eld polarity and the piston position.
The sensor is equipped with an analog voltage output (0 ... 10 V) as well as an analog current output (4 ... 20 mA).
The sensor only activates the wired output.
MAINTENANCE
Magnetic cylinder sensors do not require any maintenance.
We recommend that you should check the screw connections and plug-in connections regularly.
Electrical Circuit
UNIVER GROUP